

Youth Partners in Access to Capital -YOUTH P.A.C. FACT SHEET

Applications may be found on the Scholarships Tab of our website at www.akaeaf.org.

The Alpha Kappa Alpha Educational Advancement Foundation.® (EAF) Youth P.A.C. Program began as a vision in 1997 to involve young people in the philanthropic process. The Foundation's leadership knew that creating a program to channel youth philanthropic commitment to mankind would pay large dividends in the future, in the form of trained, capable leadership.

The mission of the AKA Youth P.A.C. Program is to promote healing, nurturing, learning, and uplifting of youth by assisting in developing lifelong learning skills. This will be accomplished by providing awards and scholarships that support these issues.

Objective

To develop leadership among undergraduates in the areas of criteria development, evaluation, and fund management. To establish a specific relationship between undergraduates and the Educational Advancement Foundation (EAF).



Eligibility

Active undergraduate sorors, sophomores or above, holding a 3.0 GPA and demonstrating leadership, volunteer, and civic services.

Selection Process

Applicant selection is done by the Youth P.A.C. Committee. Recommendations by the committee are subject to final approval by the Alpha Kappa Alpha Educational Advancement Foundation Board of Directors.

Youth P.A.C. Service Awards

Service Awards are one-time/one-year awards to AKA undergraduate chapters implementing platforms of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.®:

- Empower Our Families
- Enhance Our Environment
- Uplift Our Local Community

- Build Our Economic Wealth
- Advocate for Social Justice
- Strengthen Our Sisterhood

This is an excellent opportunity for undergraduate chapters to experience grant writing and community service. Applications are available online.

Youth P.A.C. Scholarship Deadline

- April 15, 2024
- Applications must be electronically submitted by 11:59 p.m. CST

Youth P.A.C. Service Award Deadline

- April 15, 2024
- Applications must be electronically submitted by 11:59 p.m. CST

FOR MORE INFORMATION -

CONTACT: Schoquilla "Que" Coleman, *Program Coordinator* Phone: (773) 947-0026 Ext. 7 | Email: Scoleman@akaeaf.net

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: www.akaeaf.org